ROGUE

FM-HR INDY
FUNCTIONAL TRAINER

QD
AT

=
]
AV,

OGEUE | |

S

C
ofoo’ofeofeteee®*e’c®s o

i

N

R
8
=

&
el =) S e e e e )|

@)
= T N = - — O
= N N — = -
W = ANNY =
@ g @ = RS —— =
Ac

=
\%/)
(&)

I

S - )
AN

(&),

[

(-]

OO0 00 00 0*0%0°
oroRraorotolo ot toRe’a

==
o
3
(]

] ® [ ]

O o000 0000 00

~ (-] ©

[¢.] (-]

o o)ooo o000 000

RO L I E

T

S aeylds—=laSyla—-I]

-

(=
(=K== @@@@@@@@@@@@
4 a

\ YA
—"

. ) Q
(>l el ol -l - R l-oll-sl-ol-of ol ol ol ol ol ol o sl ol ol ol ol ol ol -«

]
/

NOTE:
Instructions show the assembly of the Dual

Indy Functional Trainer. If only LH or RH
Indy Trainer was purchased, follow the
instructions as they pertain to that specific
side of the rack.

/\ IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

DISCLAIMER: WARNING:

Resistance training, gymnastics training, and activities at height THIS RACK MUST BE BOLTED TO THE FLOOR BEFORE USE.

are potentially dangerous and may lead to severe injury or even
death. Use common sense when training, obtain instruction in the MINIMUM TWO PEOPLE REQUIRED FOR SAFE ASSEMBLY.

proper execution of movements, and understand your limitations. ~ MISUSE OF THIS RACK CAN RESULT IN SEVERE INJURY.
This equipment must only be used by competent and responsi- Both Rogue Fitness and buyer disclaim any express or implied
ble persons. Obtaining instruction in appropriate techniques and warranty, including, without limitation, warranties or merchant-
methods of use is your own responsibility. You assume all risks and  ability and/or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to the
responsibilities for all damage, injury or death which may occur equipment. Buyer assumes all liability to use of equipment.
during or following incorrect use of this equipment in any matter

whatsoever. Rogue Fitness bears no liability beyond the replace-

ment value of the equipment in question.

Rogue Fitness ® 545 E 5th Ave. Columbus, Ohio 43201 e Customer Service: 614-358-6190 ¢ Team@RogueFitness.com




TABLE OF CONTENTS

® ®© © ©

N\ p o vooddroosooorsd | pooood | ool DDA ADID DO

a6y W‘QQQQQQQQQQ‘QQQQQQQQQQ‘QQQQQQQQQQ‘QQQQQQQQQ%,ﬁ»ﬂe

ZAY:

I /77777777 7777777777777 \

1T

lllllllll

S5 Y %D TN T T w0k CC 82008 20 O IAN

= \@ A
(A \SD

/ A\ A\ A\
AAAARXLXAAANXNAANRRL

ARQARQARARQRQRQAARXRR

Z——a\W
) $
NI
Y6

S B\ A
- 888886886384/4&5 ./u/ovovovnvnvnvovovovov66888688888380 D DD /
4 < = RS NSF \
PP %%%2%%%%%5 Q&m\%ﬁx&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&@® Y/ 0

X \ T AN

|, \ )

FM-HR INDY

Included Tools

Included Parts.........ccoeviiiiiiiiiienenn 4
Assembly....cccoviiiiiiiiieeenenn 10

.........

O, I, O O, &F

= i
AN

FM-HR INDY SHROUD KIT

Included Tools

A —I® \

S
Yoo

-

g,%ﬂg DD DDDDDDDDDD DD DD

%=

2 / N
Q,QQQQQQQQQQ.MQ?/u@&&&&&&&&Q&,Q&QQQQQQQQQ% /o

PN

lllllllll

VoA
v' A A,
. ./(\'/mm..\b//(

Included Parts
AssembBIY....coviiiiiiiii0000. 23,32

page 2 of 34



INCLUDED TOOLS

Note: Images not shown at scale

n Qty: 2x Qty: 1x
AN
1-1/2” Wrench Multi Tool (3/4”, 9/167, 3/8" Allen Key
5/8” and 7/16” Wrench)
n Qty: 1x Qty: 1x Qty: 1x

X

—

7/32" Allen Key

AN

—

5/32” Allen Key

AN

—

1/8" Allen Key

Qty: 1x

AN

—

3/32" Allen Key

page 3 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Qty: 4x

90" or 100” Monster

Upright

Pull Up Bar

@
é

~J

Nameplate
Crossmember

24" Top Crossmember

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Trolley/Trolley Cable
(Blue Tag)

Qty: 1x

Swivel Trolley RH

Half Rack Foot

Qty: 1x

Indy Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Indy Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Guide Rod

* ltems may look different than drawings shown. Style depends on selection made at checkout.
** Only included if Half Rack Feet were purchased at checkout.
*** May also be 43”7 3x3 Crossmember depending on selection made at checkout.

page 4 of 34




INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Stem

Single: 28x Dual: 56x

10LB Weight Stack
Plate

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Selector
Pin w/ Lanyard

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Bottom Weight Stack
Spacer

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Top Weight Stack
Spacer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Weight Stack Bottom
Bumper

Top Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Qty: 1x

Top Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Qty: 1x

Bottom Side Pulley
Assembly - RH

Qty: 1x

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

10 £,
15 B

855 | 20 s
905 | 30 s,

17055,
18045,

20 58,

95 8.

A0 5B,

19055,

25 L8,

100LE,

90 s

2 @ @/%)%gg

30 i

1055E,

©10 s

27 OF5,

kg
35 sy

19052,

7055

220LB.

A0 iz

17558,

S0 sty

230k,

N5 5B,

T20%B:.,

90 s

2040055

90 5%

125LB.

10055,

250KB;,

55 LB.

0%

11083,

260585

00 5

13558.

T208E.

27 OkE,

65 L,

A0%

13083,

280

70 s

1A5LB.

T408E,

290h

7558,

150%3:,

15052,

SOOkE;,

@ /%%«g

1| GOEE,

Bottom Side Pulley
Assembly - LH

Weight Stack Number
Label Sheet

Pair of Monster J-cups

* ltems may look different than drawings shown. Style depends on selection made at checkout.

page 5 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Qty: 8x

Monster Plate Storage
Pin

Qty: 8x

[

Plate Storage Spacer

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Single Handle Cable
Attachment

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

D Carabiner

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

s

1” Shoulder Bolt - Male

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

o

1”7 Shoulder Bolt -
Female

Qty: 24x

4.75

1" x4.75" Hex Bolt

Single: 6x Dual: 12x

/

5

.

1" x 5" Hex Bolt

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

/

M

"x 6" Hex Bolt

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

1" x 3/8” Pulley Bracket
Spacer

Single: 27x Dual: 32x

1” Flat Washer

Single: 31x Dual: 38x

1” Lock Washer

* Only included if Plate Storage Pins were purchased at checkout.

page 6 of 34




INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 31x Dual: 38x E Single: 1x Dual: 2x

N

1”7 Hex Nut Monster Half Strip

* Complimentary Monster Half Strips included with Swivel Trolley. See page 33 for Monster Strip
assembly.
page 7 of 34



INCLUDED PARTS: SHROUD KIT

Note: Images not shown at scale.

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Weight Stack Shroud
Bracket

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Rear
Shroud - RH

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack Rear
Shroud - LH

Single: 1x Dual: 2x

Weight Stack
Nameplate Shroud

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

e

4.75

»

1" x4.75" Hex Bolt

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1” Flat Washer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1”7 Lock Washer

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

1”7 Hex Nut

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

1/4” x 5/8” Button
Head Screw

Single: 2x Dual: 4x

Backer Plate

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

1/4” x 3/8” Button
Head Screw

Single: 4x Dual: 8x

=

(@

N

1/4” Nylock Nut

page 8 of 34



1” HARDWARE LENGTH GUIDE

Note:
e 1"x5"[32]and 1" x4-3/4" [31] Bolts

shown to scale below to help differentiate
variations in length.

i

4-3/4” I
./

577

page 9 of 34



STEP 1

Tools Required:
e 3/8” Allen Key
e Multi Tool

e Secure the Pulley Swivel to the Trolley
using the preinstalled hardware included
with the Pulley Swivel.

e Tighten until there is light friction in the
joint, while still allowing the Pulley Swivel to
hinge freely.

e Ensure Pulley Swivel is oriented as shown
In the correct image.

e While pulling the handle triggers, slide
Swivel Trolley RH [19] and Swivel Trolley LH
[20] onto two Monster Uprights [11.

e Note the orientation of Swivel Trolleys in
relation to the feet at bottom of uprights.

e Slide about halfway down Upright and re-
lease triggers to lock pop pins in place when
the viewing window is showing number 23.

1-A

1-B

@[
=

e B

Y ROG

©
9]

@[

GUE B

RO

sl ©

©

page 10 of 34



STEP 2

e |If modifying existing rack with Add-On
Kit, skip Steps 2-4 and proceed to STEP 5.

e Refer to overview image to plan assembly
and ensure ample floor space is alloted.

e |Lay down all parts on a non-abrasive
surface in the orientation shown below.

e Position the footplates of uprights
approximately 55” apart.

e Note orientation of Swivel Trolleys and
Upright feet in relation to the ground.

e Connect Uprights to Crossmembers using
1”7 x4-3/4” Hex Bolts [31], 1” Flat Washers
[35], 1” Lock Washers [36], and 1” Hex
Nuts [37].

e |f Half Rack Feet [9] were purchased,
install them in place of Flat Washers on
bottom of Uprights as shown in Detail views.

e DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN. Rack
hardware should remain loose during the
remainder of the install.

OVERVIEW

LH PANEL (2-B)

RH PANEL (2-A)

D0 OOV DD DDV DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDNDDDDDDDDDDDOOO
---------
000000000

00daddaa'ddo

00OV DODOODODDODDODODODDDNDDDDD \ OQQQQQQQQOQOQQQQO )

66666666666666666

~55"

oloXs
DO ODDXR
\
0
0

OO

[0/ \
)\

\

O
i
2
-

L% ]

-

QDD OQ

,
|

page 11 of 34



STEP 3

IMPORTANT:

e For safety, we recommend the remainder
of these instructions be completed by 2 or 3

people.

e Have two people stand one assembled

panel up first.

e One or two people should stabilize both

panels, ensuring panels don’t fall while
another person assembles the spanning

Crossmember in STEP 4.

¢ One person stabilizes the first panel while

the other stands up the second panel.

OVERVIEW

LH PANEL (2-B)

RH PANEL (2-A)

D0 OOV DD DDV DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDNDDDDDDDDDDDOOO
------

00daddaa'ddo

OO0 ODD

~55n
3-A
2 \ /
Z £
12
o 119 S|
'7® \ I @ .
' © O &)
L0 s >
M fo S
S
o
o
:@ ".‘ ,®
&)
28 ,‘ O
:27© ] " m®
A . @ @ @
\H -“ m@ » l" 27@
0
O |l -
Ko
' e
- :m i“!i-h m@ mU) :
e ’ul- Kok1io}
19 ! © @ 19
heo o 1% 1 |
1O H "o e |
-0 o ol
e kS 211 |
[ l\ 18 14 |
"o lke 20!
13 ‘- ollms
> 1 o ol |
ng :: ! 0 mg |
<o S Al
bo ko oll*o |
© 1§© oo
Qe A
f e D
S r S E@ s@
"’ @ @ @ 1
o 1|0 Olilo
| g § | %13 |
| O
V= =%\

S |if o
:
— —=1 =

”
43

page 12 of 34



STEP 4

e Attach Nameplate Crossmember [3] to
rear Uprights using 1” x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt
[31], 1” Flat Washers [35], 1”7 Lock Washers
[36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37].

e Attach Pull Up Bar [2] to front Uprights
using 1”7 x 5” Hex Bolt [32], 1”7 Shoulder
Bolts [29,301], 1” Flat Washers [35], 1” Lock
Washers [36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37].

e | 1| Fully tighten 1” Shoulder Bolts using
3/8” Allen Key. DO NOT TIGHTEN HEX BOLTS.

4-A

© ‘ . .
\ TPV LV VLV L0
0O
o)

cococococooo

g

/o ©

A

\‘yv

©ooococooo

CEX:

A y
CVVCORDLDDDDRDDDDDDDDRDDDDDD DY \BLY S
7 . T

©

0
(
0

cooococoo

Y

)

D oo
/
o C VLV LV VDV Vv V00V e b e B © O @ ( ;

4-A

\

VTV VDDV DDV VDV LD VDD DD DD DD DN
la)
V)

Q

@ )

9 )

g Nixd

, g 9

: ]

9

z o :

9

; y 9

: : “ e

, o ‘

: ; Sol | ek
T:gﬁﬁ 9 ﬁﬁ.%/;
mié 9 iﬁ G
QUL g 7 E;

., 6 2
9
g
g
)
9

\

_ /= 4 .~ ‘ 4 .
\ C © © QQ)Q)Q)@Q@%QQQ@QQBQQQQ@Q}QBQ}Q}@Q}Q}Q}Q}CL/ Q)Q)Q)Q)Q)QQ)!;@

17
VAN 1"‘@@@@@@@@@@%@@ @ © ©

CPLVODLDDRDVRDDDDLBDDVRDDDDDDRDDDRDDRRDDDDDYI 2D & ER)) \/

0

DETAIL

L

o (&8

A Q

€§°

!

999000000 {

> 4
v 4

iian

page 13 of 34



STEP 5 (ADD-ON KIT)

IMPORTANT:
e LOOSEN BUT DO NOT REMOVE ALL 1"
HARDWARE ON ENTIRE RACK.

Tools Required:
e 1-1/2” Wrench

¢ Remove Pull-up Bar and hardware from
front of rack and set parts aside.

e Remove additional 1” crossmember
hardware shown in 5-A so that the tops of
the front uprights are completely free to
MOoVe.

Note:

e The tops of the front uprights will need
ample slack to complete 5-B. Continue
to loosen hardware on bottom of Front
Uprights as needed.

e While tilting Upright forward, pull the
handle triggers and slide LH Swivel Trolley
[8] down the front left Upright.

e Repeat this process to assemble RH
Swivel Trolley [7] on front right Upright.

e Slide down the Uprights and release
triggers when the viewing window is
showing the number 23 (refer to STEP 1-C).

¢ Assemble hardware removed in 5-A,

replacing the indicated top outer bolts with
1” Shoulder Bolts [29,30].

e | 1| Fully tighten ONLY the 1” Shoulder
Bolts using two 3/8” Allen Keys.

95-A

fpooooovoooooooioooboovoooDobe

pooovlooovvov 000 v v 00V /\
DD DDDDDDLDDDDDDLDDDDDDD 2@ D \/

,< vv‘ ,,,“‘ A .‘ N/
22DV RVVRDRDDDDRRDVRDDDDRY/R D@ @ ) \/

5-B

OO0 0 00

¥ === %>

=

G/\,/\,/\,/\/\l@\

=

. \
povoovovovOoecwom® /\

22D \//

NeohohohohohoNoNohoNoNohoholol N ]

N

DD DRRRRRRRRDUYINP DD D T

page 14 of 34



STEP 6

Tools Required: e Unlock pop pins and roll Trolleys up and
o 7/32"” Allen Key, 9/16” Wrench down Upright several inches to feel tight-

e Swivel Trolleys [7,8] need to be calibrated N€SS. [T wobble persists, tighten the Screws
for your specific rack. in 6-A again. If any friction is felt, Trolleys

are too tight and Screws should be loosened

o Keeping the Swivel Trolleys locked in a quarter turn.

place, tighten the Button Head Screws _ _
shown in 6-A using 7/32” Allen Key until e Once calibrated, tighten both rollers on
looseness or “wobble” is gone. rear of Trolleys using Allen Key and Wrench.

6-A N ”@

Iy

@ 7/32” Allen Key

o
@g’l Button Head

| ] )X\\ Screw

Q@ 9/16” Wrench

7/32" Allen Key

Rear Roller

page 15 of 34



STEP 7

Note:

Tools Required:

e Ensure notches on Bottom Weight Stack

Spacers are oriented towards the back of

rack.

e 1-1/2” Wrench

e Attach Weight Stack Shroud Brackets

Note:

e Shroud Bracket [39] only included if

shroud kit was purchased.

[39] and Bottom Weight Stack Spacers [16]
to 24” Low Crossmembers [5] by using 1”

x4.735" Hex Bolts [31], 1" x 5" Hex Bolts

[32], 1”7 Flat Washers [35], 1” Lock Washers

[36], and 1” Hex Nuts [37].

e Fully tighten 1” vertical hardware 7-A.

7-A

o @u f/nﬁvlw,

A ?Jir/l\wg C ORI

0

page 16 of 34



Low Crossmember.

ﬂll D> Qvﬁv&gnvANVANVANVANVQvQvANVQvANVANVANVANVQv6968996699989669998969.0 DD /o
S~ 220003%%%%%%%%%%%%R22R%A%D%E222222332 25y

..........

o))
)

%z

= A%

Oo oo

[P

Z

ﬁs/ﬂ8699666869966686996668609 D Q /o
X AT . ) )
Q‘QQQQQQQQQQQQ{,QM.V ;QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQ@%QA\,\U.\
_ ‘z\,, O & 4 A . A 4o

aY,

O
7

e Place Weight Stack Bumpers [18] over
outer 1”7 holes on the Weight Stack Spacer
and insert Guide Rods [12] until they rest on
e Allow guide rods to angle outward while
completing weight stack assembly on the

top of the 24”
following steps.

Note:

STEP 8

8-A

page 17 of 34



‘20LB’ Weight Stack Stickers on

the top plate of Weight Stack Stems are

slide the Weight Stack Stem [13] down

’

the Guide Rods until resting on top of weight

stack.

both facing inward towards the middle of

e Once 28 weights are stacked on each
the rack.

side
e Ensure

9-B

0.0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0.0,0. 0, O

«y
W
=
(A3

2 2000,0,0,99 3,0,8,00.0,000000000(

]
' ALQRLQR

il.l.ll.lllllll.ll.ll.l

4

PP %% 5

|
&&&&&&&&&@1v

e This step is best accomplished with two
Guide Rods [12], ensuring not to drop them.

or three people.
e One at a time, carefully stack all included

10LB Weight Stack Plates [14] down the

STEP 9

Note:
9-A

VD™

D666 6 6 69 69 6V I O

CRRRRLRLRLIRS

k\
<
) -
e
»n $
el © )
.ma.._u
- nluS
<
= =
()

page 18 of 34




STEP 10

e Slide Top Weight Stack Spacers [17] on

. . . Note:
top of guide rods with notches oriented e Shroud Bracket [39]1 only included if
towards the rear of rack. shroud kit was purchased.

e Position Guide Rods vertically. Slide in the
Weight stack Shroud Brackets [39] above
the Guide Rods. Attach components to 24”
Top Crossmembers using 1”7 x 5” Hex Bolts
[32], 1”7 Flat Washers [35], 1”7 Lock Washers
[36], and 1" Nuts [37].

10-A

10-B

page 19 of 34



STEP 11

e Completely disassemble both of the Indy e Position the Indy Inside Bracket
Top Pulley Brackets [10,11] as shown in Plates (RH and LH) onto the top of the

11-A. crossmember.
e Note: Only RH Bracket shown, repeat e [nsertthe 1”7 x 6” Hex Bolt [33] through
same steps on LH bracket. the designated hole to temporarily hold

the bracket in place. Final securing of the
bracket will occur in STEP 12.

11-A

11-B

page 20 of 34




STEP 12

e Attach Indy Outside Bracket Plates

by inserting bolt from STEP 11-B into
designated hole and secure using 1” Lock
Washer and 1”7 Hex Nut. HAND TIGHT
ONLY.

e Reinstall Pulleys and Cable Retainers
in both Indy Top Pulley Brackets using
hardware removed in 11-A.

e Note: RH shown. Repeat for both Indy
Top Pulley Brackets - RH and LH.

e Ensure brackets are assembled on the
correct side indicated by the “R” and “L” on
each Bracket Plate.

e Fully tighten the 3/8"” Pulley and Cable
Retainer hardware.

12-A

| / |
- 2P =
QAV %
NN I
QY l

BoO[@R0 o 9 o)

12-B

O
YT (S

@
T
g

[/d

N\

)

@)

¥ O

NN

QOB DBal| |~ & "

INSIDE OF RACK

@@@@@@@@@@@@g

page 21 of 34



STEP 13

e Bolt Top Side Pulley Assembly - RH [19]
and -LH [20] to the 24" Top Crossmembers
using 1” x 5” Hex Bolts [32], 1” x 3/8”
Pulley Bracket Spacers [34], 1" Flat
Washers [35], 1” Lock Washers [36], and 1”

Hex Nuts [37] as shown.

§
&)

A\ ’/
—
{{

\/

’é®®¢®®®i

b oo D
7 '\ L , ) /
\\. @ *
,,
ﬂ o

N

A\ >
s
S )
S
[

( ’l—

o)

</ N =__({y
N R e R e R e e e e Y e Y e Y e e e e Y e e - O

‘©
C © VLDV V00 V00V 00 B0 =V

é\ S

CVCVLODLDLRLDLRDDDLRLDRDDDRDRDDDDDRDDRy .@w' 7o

A\

/4

PVVOORRDRRRRDDDRDRDDDDDDVDVVDVVVDDDDDRDDRDRDRDRDRDRRVRDRDYUJPR 22 @ TR \ /

©

page 22 of 34



[42] to Weight Stack Shroud Brackets [39]
using 1/4” x 5/8” Button Head Screws [47]

e Attach Weight Stack Nameplate Shrouds
and fully tighten.

14-B

S i E]
{ . SN - )

SRy
jimi

D OOOOCO0O O

o
| Q| C OS
O5
O
UQUMW ° w“ A
o |
O
O

O

14-D

e |f Shroud Kit was not purchased, proceed

to STEP 15.
x 3/8" Button Head Screws [49] and 1/4”

Stack Nameplate Shrouds [42] using 1/4”
Nylock Nuts [501].

STEP 14 (SHROUD KIT ONLY)

Tools Required:
e Attach Backing Plate [48] to Weight

e 5/32” Allen Key

14-A

-

page 23 of 34

14-C




e Hardware is assembled through the 4th
and 9th holes on 24” Low Crossmembers.

Note:

1”7 x 3/8” Pulley Bracket Spacers [34], 1”
Flat Washers [35], 1” Lock Washers [36],

Crossmembers using 1” x 5” Hex Bolts [32],
and 1” Hex Nuts [37] as shown.

e Bolt Bottom Side Pulley Assembly -
RH [21] and -LH [22] to the 24" Low

STEP 15

%4

L

@%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%@ YOO

15-A (WITH SHROUD KIT)
15-A (NO SHROUD KIT)

page 24 of 34




STEP 16

e Unwind cable to remove twists/kinks.

e Feed the Ball End of Trolley Cable [6]
around the pulley on Bottom Front Pulley
Assembly (arrows 1 & 2) and continue
upward towards the Indy Top Pulley
Bracket.

Note:

e |f Shroud Kit was purchased, ensure
cable is routed on the inside of Nameplate
Shroud assembled in STEP 14 as shown in
Detalil View.

@QQ@@Q§7@QQ“@"@QQ@'@'@Q'@'@QQ@};\\ S o vovvovOvVvVVVY I /X
N @@Q@@Q@@@@Q@@Q@@Q@@Q@Q@@\%m*‘ DDLDDDDDDDDD .
N NN Q =
9

R \
YA
) ‘ﬁ“ 9
< \Y Y
4 \ \
@)\ O ) .
) /\
° <V

oo oo oo oo
DVODDDDDLDDDDDLDDDDDDDDDDDLDDDDDDDDDDDDDDYYDD

16-A \ Q

Ball End

© © QO DD

S 13
/72 N\

DETAIL |{ 6| &
o IR
QY s
0 9 N
o 9
9 S
s
o

(a%

vansndbddsd

=

K\ AR\

Ve WL
N IR -

A\ ¥
0  — 7
B -
N N
A— - )\
7 P N \J
- D N
\ ":2\ NN
NRANNY

16-B "\ 9 k\i% 5
Y| %:I Z~ 9
Y, %q 9|
AN 0
AN >
J /@!‘
§h oA
Al
O [l

page 25 of 34



STEP 17

e Continue feeding around the first pulley
on Indy Top Pulley Bracket following the
arrow indicator directions towards the back
of the rack.

e Feed cable around the next angled pulley
at the back of the Indy Top Pulley Bracket
and downward towards the Weight Stack
Stem.

e Feed cable around the pulley on the
Weight Stack Stem and follow the arrows
upward to the Top Side Pulley Assembly.

Note:
e Arrow numbers on parts shownin 17-C

do not correspond to numbering sequence.
(Will be represented by 16 and 17).

OB O DD D DD DD DD D D D D D D D €D D €D £ €D €9 D €9 € €9 4P €9 9 €9 £ P D D 0 D o o ©
NP ecoloTcooo sl ddddddgldogolooleoololgldeee

~ A SN\ )
OO O OO OO OOV OO OO DD OO O\ 00D eO OO O \
> AP CTTTT O oI TITTTTTTT TS TS T T TTTOTO //

_‘_* /
v iy /
S ) A
i~ )@ ) &
=Ec757))
= VY
L... ,/,///\& /
& /// /\
| O
DO AN/
© NNV
Ze)
&

/)
A Y
-/ =4 (&
O O HD DD D EDED O £D £V L0 LD £9 £D £0 £9 £9 £0 £ £0 £0 L0 £ £/ RPTUEL NS ¢ €9 €D €9 €9 €9 €9 €9 €9 €9 20 P
- = . - . . — W AAm = % m ow T n T —
R e cecco 0T ool oddddaddacTaOY BT TOTTTO §

17-A

Y/ 4
e~

X

DDDDDDRA 2

17-B

17-C

N

=N

=

N

N

Q‘%\

=

OO DD OO €O 6O €O £ €O €O O ]
ST ST

e

=N

17

N— )

7‘

FaRaRaRa P aHaYa

page 26 of 34



STEP 18

e Feed cable around the rear pulley in the
Top Side Pulley Assembly and continue to

the front of the rack.

e Feed the cable around the front pulley in
the Top Side Pulley Assembly and down and

out through the Swivel Trolley.

ddsoooocoooooooboooboo 0L ﬂ /
N N
D D O DD D DD DD D DD DD D DD DD DD D DD DD FOEEN D D DD DD RDDDDD
S 2\ S

o ps = =
L)
\2\7
\ \
\2\9 A
\w_ \\
AR
\N\CELEL
\
\

2)

Nfpoococovcovovoooooovoobobiooool oo /0N \YN

NN\
,\\“‘\\\\T‘_'\/\\
DS\ )\

o %;QZQ\ ‘@0\

Va4

e/
©//
//

CVLVLODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDR/ @QQQ%Q@W@
- ‘7

@

= A\ X @/

\ \\\\\\@ 4./7/
A

&
=\ \
qd &
0 C ¢ ¢ Q@Q’)Q)(Z)Q)@Q’)Q)%Q)(Z)Q)@Q)Q)%@QQ@@QQ@@Q)@@QQ@@QQ@Q}@QQ <

18-A

77

o I'\\ilﬁ‘ //
\ \/[l//

Q

D D D D DD DD DR [y

X
[ RN

page 27 of 34



STEP 19

Tools Required:
e 3/32” Allen Key & 5/8” Wrench

e Completely disassemble the loose Clevis
included with cable by unscrewing set
screws and Split Threaded Insert, and
remove blue tag on end of cable.

e Slide parts over the ball on cable as
shown on 19-B.

¢ Insert Grommet into non-threaded side of
Split Threaded Insert and screw Clevis End
on threaded side using 5/8” Wrench.

e Slide Plastic Stop forward and align outer
holes with threaded holes on Clevis End

and re-insert Set Screws. Fully tighten Set
Screws.

19-A

Assembled
Clevis

Plastic Stop

Grommet

: g Clevis End

Split Threaded

Insert
%@
Set Screw

19-B

19-C

page 28 of 34



adjust

’

e Tighten ALL loose hardware on the entire

rack.
e Starting with no weight selected on the

Weight Stack, check cables by pulling on

each clevis.
accordingly by loosening or tightening the

lower 1/2” Jam Nuts on back side of the

e |f cables are too tight or loose
Trolleys [7,81.

page 29 of 34

e Screw bolt ends of Trolley Cables [6] into
stop block on back of Trolleys [7,8].
approximately 1/2” of threads are showing

e Follow STEPS 16—19 again to assemble the
between the bolt head and nut.

remaining Trolley Cable (blue tag) on the

Left Hand side of rack.
e | oosen the hex nut if needed to ensure

e Fully tighten the bottom bolt head.

Tools Required:

STEP 20
o Al

20-C




A

(S - \ N =0
N R PR RLRLLLRR LR R LR RLORRLRRIRLIR 22229 2 2 AN/ 9L

Set Screw

.

Ev v
=71 \
@ @ \/, \
= St ol ) < \ S ES S S 6> W/ % A
O OO ECEEEOETEEETOOEETEODEEE %v/ 99999999 XX \ A
@ @ @ & : =
= \
a . ¢ 0 . © 0 00 OO 0o ¢
) NV A D v [ v N A~ L =~
e e A e e <« © e © A~ L) L ) ,
SRS SR S
\
\

Y Ne KN Ve Fe He e We R
ORI EIE (Y

e |[f modifying existing rack with add-on Kit,

e Place Key Washer over the Key Nut on the
Plate Storage Post shown in Detail view.

e Assemble Plate Storage Pins [25] on rear

Monster Uprights at desired hole heights.
screws oriented on the bottom of Spacers

e Slide Plate Storage Spacers [26] all the
way down Plate Storage Pins with the set
e Fully tighten set screws using 1/8” Allen

e 1-1/2” Wrench, 1/8” Allen Key

\
. \

3 t -
o . N &2
S - =
o — — \
((b) N P o
R = e
) e
© e n > < 0

wn i i
= ® C X N a

STEP 21

page 30 of 34



STEP 22

e Apply the “Effective Weight” Number e Attach key ring on Selector Pin Lanyard
_abels on the front of the Weight Stack [15] to front hole on pulley plate of the
Plates, approximately 3.5” from the edge of Weight Stack Stem [131.

plate. e Attach Single Handle Attachments [271 to

e The existing 20Ib label on the top plate Swivel Trolleys using included Carabiners.
should be replaced with the 10lb.

22-A 22-B

S b 8 & S
» » » ol || B || [ qa
1D

)OOOOOOOOOOPOOPOPPPOOOOOOOOO| 6

22-C
O

o
N

O

page 31 of 34



/) JNASE ®
A /) 5 ®
Y CAVAVA NN S
? wm‘&\@;?@ PeOEoEON \ o

/e

© WA - mﬂ \

L

/ \
\ 0

\ ~ . ST, 1/0/V \
L= .Il!l'\!\\“rc 2. M M < M = M ‘ U ‘ M 1 M o U ﬁ M ‘ M ’ M ’ M 4 U 0 M M U M M M M U M / W /m\ .l..,, / @
N ) L), - - - - - - - - - - S «@ A L -} w - LY N\ WA \ .

/\

o0 [/SP P PP IO \

/\

STEP 23 (SHROUD ASSEMBLY)

e Attach Weight Stack Rear Shroud - RH

(Y % o

NEF R 288 8 e R e R e e R R P R e PR R O R PP RO R PR R OR OR339
P o ecosiizeoorocoeosy voooeos Reoooeoeoes veoeooeoeoes weoooo

TA

TN AN NN/

d
\

/\qu \ 5/ ».J% ».x\\w\ S/ @“p«i /st ».JM\ I Sfey
« SV IEINCE] -
w,\ﬁ P RO R /\\amw\wmb) 0 00050000000000999999 @//@/\@

©
N IO P &
o\ ~—~—

), %%%%%%%%%%%.Nﬂ
2 VRN

9 )

using 1” Flat Washers [44] and 17 x 4-3/4”

[41] on rear uprights by placing 1” Lock
Hex Bolts [43].

[40] and Weight Stack Rear Shroud - LH
Washers [45] and 1”7 Hex Nuts [46] through
window cutouts on shrouds and secure

23-A

page 32 of 34




INCLUDED MONSTER STRIP

e *Hardware and tools not included for
installing Monster Strips [38].

e 3/8"x2-1/2"” Wood Lag Screws and
3/8” Flat Washers (not included) are
recommended if mounting Strip to wall or
wood stud.

e 15/64" Diameter drill bit recommended if
using 3/8” Lag Screws.

¢ |dentify stud in wall and mark desired
height of top hole. Drill pilot hole in marked
location.

e Put thread-side of screw through washer
then screw through top hole at the back of
the Strip into wall until wood but do not fully
tighten.

e | et strip hang and ensure it is square
using a level then mark locations of the
remaining holes.

e Hold strip to the side as shown in 24-B
and drill pilot holes in the marked locations.

e Put thread side of screw through the
washer then screw through bottom 3/8”
hole in back of Strip into the wall loosely.

e Screw in the remaining two Lag Screws
and fully tighten all screws.

e |f attempting to secure Strip to concrete
or other material, the buyer is responsible
for using correct hardware.

e |tisthe buyer’s responsibility to install
strip In a location and with hardware
capable of supporting the aggregate weight
of strip, all gear mounted or stored, and any
person using it.

e |f you are not confident in your
mechanical skills, please seek the help of a
professional to perform the installation.

Qty: 2x

3/8” Flat Washer

3/8" x 2-1/2” Lag

Screw

24-A

Wall Stud —

@ oroauEe S O\
CODODDDD

Wall Stud —

O O 00O ORDEUES © O © @@/é\
QLD DLRLDLOODDLDOEDDDR

24-B

24-C

/

LRLRLLOOODOLE

| @ OROGIIED @/é\

OO O OO ORDEGIIES © (O O @@/é\

LRLLLULULL L OO OO L Lo

page 33 of 34



CABLE MAINTENANCE

Over time, the cables within the system may experience some normal inelastic stretching.
Follow the below instructions to re-tighten the cables.

STEP 1

Tools Required:
e Multi Tool

e Tighten both Trolley Cable bolt heads up
towards the stop blocks on Swivel Trolleys.

e |f cable system is tight, no further
calibration is needed.

D

page 34 of 34






ROGUE
EI '=":T.:,:‘ [m]
-l:I Ml-

-

1:?

SCAN FOR

INSTRUCTIONS

IRON GAME
PROGRAMMING




